

Coleman A. Young Municipal Center 2 Woodward Avenue, Suite 1026 Detroit, Michigan 48226 Phone 313 • 628 • 1258 Fax 313 • 224 • 0542 www.detroitmi.gov

March 20, 2025

The Honorable Detroit City Council
ATTN: City Clerk Office
200 Coleman A. Young Municipal Center
Detroit MI 48226

RE: The Detroit Public Safety Foundation Request to Accept a Donation of 16 Recliner Chairs from Gardner-White

Gardner-White has awarded a donation of 16 recliner chairs, to the Detroit Public Safety Foundation, valued at \$30,879.84. There is no match requirement for this donation.

The objective of the donation is to provide upgraded furniture to the Detroit Fire Department Stations.

I respectfully ask your approval to accept this donation in accordance with the attached resolution.

Sincerely,

DocuSigned by: Jerri Daniels

Terri Daniels

Director of Grants, Office of Development and Grants

CC:

Sajjiah Parker, Assistant Director, Grants



Office of Development and Grants

Council Member

from the Gardner-White, valued at \$30,879.84; and

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Detroit Public Safety	Foundation has been awarde	ed a donation of 16 recliner chai	rs.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Detroit Public Safety Foundation is hereby authorized to accept a donation of 16 recliner chairs, on behalf of the Detroit Fire Department.



March 19, 2025

As part of 313 Day in Detroit, Gardner White has recognized the hard work of the Detroit Fire Department with a donation of 16 Celeste Grey Triple Power Recliners by Southern Motion. Each recliner is valued at \$1929.99. The total donation value is \$30,879.84.

We thank our Detroit Firefighters for all they do!

Sincerely,

Karen Gilbert
Director of Community Engagement



